
Title:
Framework Contract for the Provision of Data Centre Colocation Services

Contracting authority:
European Border and Coast Guard Agency (Frontex) 

TED publication date:
15/04/2022

Time limit for receipt of tenders:
17/05/2022
Status:
Open 

Tender reference 
number 

Frontex/2022/OP/208/SB

Title Framework Contract for the Provision of Data Centre Colocation Services

Description 

The subject of this framework service contract is to provide data centre services of 
hosting the necessary hardware supplied by FRONTEX in a secure and well protected 
data centre, here referred to as ‘Data Centre Colocation’ services for initially a 
minimum of 6 racks and to ensure the timely delivery of all utilities and services 
described in this document for ETIAS and the other EU systems.This framework 
service contract will also enable FRONTEX to adapt the required services in function 
of the evolution of these systems and new needs that would appear in that 
area.Provision of IT infrastructure like servers, disk arrays and network devices etc. and 
software are out of the scope of this tender.

Contract type Services 

Procedure type Open procedure 

Status Open 

Published on TED 
Submission Method Electronic 

Information about a 
public contract, a 
framework 
agreement or a 
dynamic purchasing 
system (DPS) 

Framework agreement 

Address of the 
buyer profile: (URL) 

https://frontex.europa.eu/

Award method Best price-quality ratio 

Estimated total 
value 

1000000.00 EUR

Estimated value 1000000.00 EUR

Main CPV 72000000

NUTS PL911 / PL


